background in mind, we proceed to describe the proposed financing transactions with respect
to which the Authority has recommended the award of a GAP Program guarantee.

The guarantee has been requested with respect to a term note in the maximum principal
amount of up to Three Million Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred ($3,037,500) (the "Loan").

The term of the guarantee is five years.

Rustic Crust, Inc. and Subsidiaries produces ready-made crusts (cauliflower, Italian herb, Tuscan

six grain, sourdough, and crispy thin crust), pizza sauce, ciabatta flatbread, and a variety of

[...]

This loan must have a maximum term

& amortization of five (5) years.

125% Collateral Coverage: Under statute, the appraised fair market value of collateral
securing a credit facility which is subject to a Business Finance

Authority's guarantee must equal or exceed One-hundred and
twenty five percent (125%) of the total principal amount of the
loan.

10-Year Term Requirement:

Loan Covenants:

No Preferential Security:

Minimum Payment Requirement:

Under statute, loans subject to a Business Finance Authority

Guarantee must have a term which does not exceed ten (10)

[...]

portion of the EQ loan ($8,203.97). Plus, annually in
arrears, one percent (1%) of the guaranteed portion,

using the average loan balance during that prior year.

Subject to a market value appraisal not more than six

months old on subject collateral in an amount to equal

or exceed One-hundred and twenty five percent (125%)

of loan amount.

Maximum loan guarantee term not to exceed five (5)

years.

Loans to be secured by a first mortgage and assignment

of leases and rents on 31 Barnstead Road, Pittsfield, NH

03263, as well as a 1*' position UCC-1 on all business